A Bill for an Act Relating to Registration of Real Estate Subdivisions. Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 484-20 (b), Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended to read:

"(b) In addition to the registration fee, the applicant shall deposit with the director sufficient sums to cover the following inspection expenses:

- (1) Round trip air and ground transportation from Honolulu to site of the subdivision;
- (2) Per diem of \$30 per day for each day in which travel is required, plus one day for site inspection; and
- (3) \$75 per day for salary of state official inspecting out-of-state subdivisions."

SECTION 2. Material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets, the bracketed material or the underscoring.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 19, 1972.)

^{*}Edited accordingly.